## City of Philadelphia

## Legislation Details (With Text)

0904	431	Version:	0	Name:			
COMMUNICATION				Status:	PLACED ON FILE		
5/14	/2009			In control:	CITY COUNCIL		
				Final action:			
Dire land Loga	Transmitting a bbill authorizing the President of the Fairmount Park Commission and the Executive Director of Fairmount Park to enter into a lease agreement between the City of Philadelphia as landlord and the Center City District as tenant for a certain parcel of land bounded by 18th Street, Logan Square, the Benjamin Franklin Parkway and Vine Street, commonly referred to as Sister Cities Plaza, under certain terms and conditions.						
FAIF	FAIRMOUNT PARK COMMISSION						
Ver.	Action By	,		Ac	ion	Result	Tally
0	CITY CO	UNCIL		RE	AD		
	CON 5/14 Trar Dire land Loga Plaz FAII	5/14/2009 Transmitting a Director of Fai landlord and th Logan Square Plaza, under c FAIRMOUNT I	COMMUNICATION 5/14/2009 Transmitting a bbill autho Director of Fairmount Par landlord and the Center O Logan Square, the Benjan Plaza, under certain term FAIRMOUNT PARK COM	COMMUNICATION 5/14/2009 Transmitting a bbill authorizing Director of Fairmount Park to e landlord and the Center City Di Logan Square, the Benjamin Fi Plaza, under certain terms and FAIRMOUNT PARK COMMISS	COMMUNICATION Status:   5/14/2009 In control:   Final action: Final action:   Transmitting a bbill authorizing the President of Director of Fairmount Park to enter into a lease landlord and the Center City District as tenant for Logan Square, the Benjamin Franklin Parkway Plaza, under certain terms and conditions.   FAIRMOUNT PARK COMMISSION   Ver. Action By Act	COMMUNICATION Status: PLACED ON FILE   5/14/2009 In control: CITY COUNCIL   Final action:   Transmitting a bbill authorizing the President of the Fairmount Park Commission and the Director of Fairmount Park to enter into a lease agreement between the City of Philade landlord and the Center City District as tenant for a certain parcel of land bounded by Logan Square, the Benjamin Franklin Parkway and Vine Street, commonly referred to Plaza, under certain terms and conditions.   FAIRMOUNT PARK COMMISSION   Ver. Action By	COMMUNICATION Status: PLACED ON FILE   5/14/2009 In control: CITY COUNCIL   Final action:   Transmitting a bbill authorizing the President of the Fairmount Park Commission and the Execut   Director of Fairmount Park to enter into a lease agreement between the City of Philadelphia as landlord and the Center City District as tenant for a certain parcel of land bounded by 18th Street Logan Square, the Benjamin Franklin Parkway and Vine Street, commonly referred to as Sister Plaza, under certain terms and conditions.   FAIRMOUNT PARK COMMISSION   Ver. Action By Action

Transmitting a bbill authorizing the President of the Fairmount Park Commission and the Executive Director of Fairmount Park to enter into a lease agreement between the City of Philadelphia as landlord and the Center City District as tenant for a certain parcel of land bounded by 18th Street, Logan Square, the Benjamin Franklin Parkway and Vine Street, commonly referred to as Sister Cities Plaza, under certain terms and conditions.